PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OY JUVANTIA PHARMA LTD	08/04/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ORION CORPORATION	
Street Address:	ORIONINTIE 1	
City:	ESPOO	
State/Country:	FINLAND	
Postal Code:	FI-02200	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5902807

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 408-4231

Email: steven.scott@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: STEVEN J. SCOTT

Address Line 1: 901 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven J. Scott

Total Attachments: 1 source=0005009#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 016610 FRAME: 0484

500052995

H \$40,00

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS ORION CORPORATION and OY JUVANTIA PHARMA LTD are together assignees of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention disclosed and claimed in U.S. Patent No. 5,902,807, which issued on May 11, 1999 (as indicated by an Assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 28, 2004, at Reel 015509, Frame 0313),

and

WHEREAS, ORION CORPORATION, a corporation of Finland, whose post office address is Orionintie 1, FI-02200 Espoo, Finland, is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this Letters Patent:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from ORION CORPORATION is hereby acknowledged, OY JUVANTIA PHARMA LTD does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ORION CORPORATION, its lawful successors and assigns, its own right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this patent and all reissues thereof; and OY JUVANTIA PHARMA LTD hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to record this Letters Patent for this invention to ORION CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, OY JUVANTIA PHARMA LTD HEREBY further covenants and agrees that it will, without further consideration, communicate with ORION CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, any facts known to it respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in ORION CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, and generally do everything possible to aid ORION CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to this activity shall be borne by ORION CORPORATION, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, OY JUVANTIA PHARMA LTD has hereunto set its hand.

The undersigned, whose title is supplied below, is empowered to sign this Assignment on behalf of OY JUVANTIA PHARMA LTD.

Printed Name: _ Jung Math Sawla Signature: ____ Title: _____, OY JUVANTIA PHARMA LTD Date: of August 2005

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 016610 FRAME: 0485

RECORDED: 09/30/2005